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Navigating the rapid changes with data analytics

Demand for real-time New technologies Need for Data quality and
analytics and Al cross-functional and compliance
strategic data
integration



Microsoft Dynamics 365 Business Central

Connect finance, sales, service, and operations teams with a comprehensive business
management solution and harness the power of Al with Microsoft Copilot
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Trusted by over 45,000 small and medium-sized businesses
Named “the Best ERP System” in 2024 by Forbes Advisor



Unlock business growth with powerful analytics and
reporting tools in Business Central

W

Decision-making

Enhanced decision-
making with real-
time data insights

and less risk

ol

Financial visibility

Gain clear insights into
cash flow, profitability
and budgeting

Ve

Operational efficiency

|dentify bottlenecks,
inefficiencies, and
underperforming areas of
your business

@)
- |
Customer insights

Tailor sales strategies to
improve customer
retention with
segmentation and
personalization

2

Scalability

Seamlessly adapt to
new markets and data
sources with flexible
analytics and Al-infused
reporting tools




Business Central analytics and reporting capabilities
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Financial
reporting

No-code solution for
the finance team to
produce financial
reports and

Power Bl

Interactive dashboards

with KPIs and data
insights

Data analysis Built-in reports

Group, sort, filter, and  Pick between 300+
pivot your data pre-built reports
without leaving the

Business Central app

Excel

Analyze your data
further with the rich
Excel integration

statements
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Excel Interactive Dashboards Excel Excel Excel
Pdf Embedded Reports On-screen lists Pdf
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Outputs




Typical analytics needs in organizations

Performance data Leadership

) Management
Trends, summaries g

Detailed data Staff

Data
aggregation

Typical ways to
consume data

KPlIs
Dashboards
Financial reports

Managerial reports
Ad-hoc analysis

Operational reports
On-screen task data

Organizational
hierarchy



Use key performance
indicators (KPls) to meet your
business goals

Identifying and tracking KPIs lets you know if your business is on
the right path—or if you should change course to avoid losing
valuable time and money. When used properly, KPIs are
powerful tools that help you:

«  Monitor company financial health

« Measure progress against strategic goals
« Spot problems early on

« Make timely adjustments to tactics

« Motivate team members

« Make better decisions, faster




Drive organizational change with data

Identify key KPIs: only pick KPIs that align
to your specific goals. It's difficult to match

A KPI report helps stakeholders and team
KPIs to unclear objectives

members identify trends or bottlenecks over a
specific time period, so that they're able to

make better decisions Set realistic targets: set realistic targets

based on historical data, resources, and

Reporting subjects could include: current tactics

Assign teams to targets: make sure that
for whatever KPIs you pick, there's a core
team responsible for defining them

 Insights into the company’s day-to-day
operations

* Financial health of the company against
targeted KPIs

* Notable trends or patterns presented by
the data [

» Deeper analysis of the data to assist with &
strategic decision-making g

Determine the timeframe: consider
focusing on a specific timeframe or set
short- and long-term targets

Take action: whether you're meeting your
goals or falling behind, KPIs are tools to
help you make better decisions




Dashboards with Power BI

View dashboards directly inside Business Central
Financial Overview

Reverue Met Profit Met Profit Margin
646 31K 178.12K 27.56%

Create your own reports using the Business Central
connector

D50 Days Sabes OF Inventory -
408.0

Return On Assets - ROA by Month Top 5 Vendors by Balance
With metrics in Power Bl, you can curate your own o =
metrics and track them against key business

10000 Fabri.. [ -6
oK

objectives, in a single pane.

Asset Turnover Ratio by Fiscal Year and Month

Power Bl apps are available for the following _.
functional areas in Business Central: '

* Finance (16 reports)

« Sales (19 reports)

* Purchasing (17 reports)

* Inventory + Valuation (15 reports)
* Projects (8 reports)

* Manufacturing (18 reports)
« Sustainability (10 reports)
» Subscription billing (14 reports)



Built-in data filtering with Power B

Filter dashboards to any entity shown on the page.

al Overview

Company Mame: Cronus - Last Refreshed: 10/05/2025 02:37 AN

Net Profit Met Profit Margin Assets Days Sales Outstanding - DSO  Days Sales Of Inventory - DSI

690.54K 26.73% 1.46M 2.3K -1.3K -

ble Outstanding -...

On Assets - ROA by Month Top 5 Customers by Balance Top 5 Vendors by Balance
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Q. search
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Filter type

Basic filtering

D Search
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FOREIGN
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Distribute reports to your teams

Subscribe to your reports and distribute to your team over email, SharePoint, or OneDrive.
Get reports as PDF or PowerPoint.

bUDSCI’IpTIOI’IS
Financial Overview

Keep track of your data by subscribing to this report.

) The sensitivity label on this report does not appear in emails.

Revenue Net Profit Ne

~ L - . . e ) Manage all [7
2.58M 690.54K 26.73% 1.46M
~ Daily Financial Overview
Return On Assets - ROA by Month Top 5 Customers by Balance Subscription name *
Daily Financial Overview
72% 0000 Adatum Corporat.. 40000 Alpine Ski House
10% 9.72% 6.44% - ‘ Recipients *
3.60%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% G: Kennie Pontoppidan
0.11% 20

Attach full report
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Present your reports in PowerPoint

Use live data from Power Bl for powerful storytelling in your PowerPoint presentations




Demo: drill-back to Business Central

« Table and matrix reports include links on numbers.

« When clicked, Business Central opens in a new browser window and shows
the transactions behind the number.

Note! available from version 26.2 and later.



.ss Environment:

32 Dynamics 365 Business Central 8. 30066 p30863 Us 26.0

& Power Bl [l ¥

Income Statement by Month

Income Statement by Month Company Name: CRONUS USA, Inc. - Last Refreshed: 04/03/2025 02:47 AM ’
)
Dril on ™ ) o = & g
Income Statement by Month @
G/L Account (Level 1) Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Mar 2023 Apr 2023 May 2023 Jun 2023 Jul 2023 Aug 2023 Sep 2023 Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Dec
50001 TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD 27,707.60 32,186.80 40,054.40 44,561.30 36,035.90 48,870.80 28,570.90 33,629.70 25,979.10 28,402.50 25,874.60 1%
© 40001 TOTAL INCOME -35,529.70 -41,274.90 -51,360.60 -57,142.40 -46,207.70 -62,665.00 -36,636.10 -43,123.60 -33,314.50 -36,420.80 -33,181.20 -2(
= 40100 Sales of Goods -35,529.70 -41,274.90 -51,360.60 -57,142.40 -46,207.70 -62,665.00 -36,636.10 -43,123.60 -33,314.50 -36,420.80 -33,181.20 -2C

+ 40110 Sale of Raw Materials

+ 40140 Resale of Goods -35529.70 -41,27490 -51360.60 -5714240 -46207.70 -6266500 -36636.10 -43123.60 -3331450 -36420.80 -33181.20 -2

Total -7,822.10 -9,088.10 -11,306.20 -12,581.10 -10,171.80 -13,794.20 -8,065.20 -9,493.90 -7,335.40 -8,018.30 -7,306.60 -4

Notice all the underlines?



.ss Environment:

:::  Dynamics 365 Business Central == a30966_p30863_US_26-0

& Power Bl [l ¥

Income Statement by Month

Income Statement by Month Company Name: CRONUS USA, Inc. - Last Refreshed: 04/03/2025 02:47 AM

Dril on ™ b ) o = g

siay|14

Income Statement by Month

G/L Account (Level 1) Jan 2023 Feb 2023 Mar 2023 Apr 2023 May 2023 Jun 2023 Jul 2023 Aug 2023 Sep 2023 Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Dec
50001 TOTAL COST OF GOODS S0OLD 27,707.60 32,186.80 40,054.40 44,561.30 36,035.90 48,870.80 28,570.90 33,629.70 25,979.10 28,402.50 25,874.60 13
= 40001 TOTAL INCOME -35,529.70 -41,274.90 -51,360.60 -57,142.40 -46,207.70 -62,665.00 -36,636.10 -43,123.60 -33,314.50 -36,420.80 -33,181.20 -2(C

= 40100 Sales of Goods -35,529.70 -41,274.90 -51,360.60 -57,142.40 -46,207.70 -62,665.00 -36,636.10 -43,123.60 -33,314.50 -36,420.80 -33,181.20 -2(C

+ 40110 Sale of Raw Materials

+ 40140 Resale of Goods -35529.70 -484,27490 -51360.60 -57,14240 -46207.70 -6266500 -36636.10 -43123.60 -3331450 -36420.80 -33181.20 -2

Total -7,822.10 -9,088.10 -11,306.20 -12,581.10 -10,171.80 -13,794.20 -8,065.20 -9,493.90 -7,335.40 -8,018.30 -7,306.60 -4

Click here to get to the underlying
numbers.

Remember the number 35529.70



Dynamics 365 Business Central

CRONUS USA, Inc. Finance Cash Management Sales Purchasing Shopify All Reports =

General Ledger Entries:  All ~~ &~ O B E% Edit List  Home Review Entries More options e Y = © 72 [
Posting Date Document G/L Account Department Customergro... Gen. Posting Gen. Bus. Gen. Prod. Bl. Account Bal. Ac
R 4 Type DocumentNo.  No. ¥ Description Code Code Type Posting Group  Posting Group Amount ($) pe No.
31/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103013 40140 Invoice S-INV102013 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -2,066.80 /L Account
28/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103012 40140 Invoice S-INV102012 SALES LARGE Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -10,688.00 /L Account
27/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103011 40140 Invoice S-INV102011 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -7171.20 /L Account
25/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103010 40140 Invoice S-INV102010 SALES SMALL Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -3,844.40 /L Account
25/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103009 40140 Invoice S-INV102009 SALES LARGE Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -384.30 /L Account
24/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103008 40140 Invoice S-INV102008 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -2,601.60 /L Account
22/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103007 40140 Invoice S-INV102007 SALES SMALL Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -10,973.40 /L Account
22/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103006 40140 Invoice S-INV102006 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -2,305.50 /L Account
21/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103005 40140 Invoice S-INV102005 SALES SMALL Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -385.60 /L Account
20/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103004 40140 Invoice S-INV102004 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -380.20 /L Account
19/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103003 40140 Invoice S-INV102003 SALES LARGE Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -192.80 /L Account
18/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103002 40140 Invoice S-INV102002 SALES SMALL Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -7171.20 /L Account
17/01/2023 Invoice PS-INV103001 40140 Invoice S-INV102001 SALES MEDIUM Sale DOMESTIC RETAIL -164.70 /L Account

| wonder how these
Amounts relate to

Opens Business Central in a new browser tab
35529.70 ?



CRONUS USA, Inc.

General Ledger Entries:  All

Posting Date
31/01/2023
28/01/2023
27/01/2023
25/01/2023
25/01/2023
24/01/2023
22/01/2023
22/01/2023
21/01/2023
20/01/2023
19/01/2023
18/01,/2023

17/01/2023

Document...

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Finance~  Cash Management

D~ L @
Document No.
PS-INV103013
PS-INV103012
PS-INV103011
PS-INV103010
PS-INV103009
PS-INV103008
PS-INV103007
PS-INV103006
PS-INV103005
PS-INV103004
PS-INV103003
PS-INV103002

PS-INV103001

Let’s analyze that...

Analysis 1 ~~
G/L Account...
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140
40140

40140

Sales -

+

Purchasing~  Shopify

Amount ($) Description

-2,066.80 Invoice S-INWV102013
-10,688.00 Invoice S-INV102012
-771.20 Invoice S-INV102011
-3,844 .40 Invoice S-INV102010
-384.30 Invoice S-INV102009
-2,601.60 Invoice S-INV102008
-10,973.40 Invaice S-INV102007
-2,305.50 Invoice S-INV102006
-385.60 Invoice S-INV102005
-380.20 Invoice S-INV102004
-192.80 Invoice S-INV102003
-771.20 Invoice S-INV102002

-164.70 Invoice S-INV102001

-35,529.70

Aaahh.

35529.70

O - < Create new analysis

4 ———

Rows: 13

Total Rows: 13

All Reports

Department...
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES
SALES

SALES

Customergro...
MEDIUM
LARGE
MEDIUM
SMALL
LARGE
MEDIUM
SMALL
MEDIUM
SMALL
MEDIUM
LARGE
SMALL

MEDIUM

@ Pivot Mode
B Search...

Posting Date
Posting Date Year

Posting Date Quarter

Posting Date Month
Document Type
Document MNo.

G/L Account No.
Amount ($)
Description
Department Code

Customergroup Code

Gen. Posting Type

Source Currency Amo

JO00gEguNygygnO0OU

i Dehit Amount (LCYY
Row Groups

Gen. Bus. Posting Gro...
Gen. Prod. Posting Gr...

Source Currency Code

Drag here to set row groups

Values
Sum({Amount ($))

Sum(Source Curren...
Sum({Debit Amount...

Sum(Credit Amoun...

® ® ® ®

suLN|e)

sia)|ly sisAleuy <]



300+ reports for different
roles and areas of business

CROMUS USA, Inc,

Built-in reports

Ganeral Ledger 4]

Business Central comes with more than 300
built-in reports that you can use to support your
business processes with data-driven insights

Reports organize and present the information in
an easy-to-read format you can use in Excel, print,
or save as a file

As an example of an interactive report in Excel, the ' R
aged accounts receivable report lets you analyze B _
what your customers owe you and when payments [ o Acoums Recsuable by Perioa (LY

are due :

Feziralate [¥aar |- Fzsbng Dz iDusnat - Aastng Doee iovhi - Posing ate - i ustamergroa. 35
2074 el T

@ ) | AT
Fel. e AERILIK

Business central includes the ability to preview, = e —
print and export reports to .pdf 2 mm,

The aged accounts

receivable report in Excel

Ry periund 1151 g oz )




Ad-hoc data analysis

When you don't have a built-in report that
answers your questions

Two features:

« Data analysis on ledger list pages
* Open in Excel

The Data analysis feature lets you open almost
any list page, such as the general ledger entries or
customer ledger entries pages, enter analysis
mode, and then group, filter, and pivot data as you
see fit

You can use the open in Excel action to open a list
page, optionally filter the list to a subset of the
data, and then use Excel to work with the data

Let Copilot calculate, summarize, and examine
data with analysis assist




Typical analytics needs in organizations + tools

Performance data

Leadership ]

Power BI
Trends, summaries Management
o
Data Analysis Excel

Detailed data Staff

Typical ways to
consume data

KPlIs
Dashboards
Financial reports

Managerial reports
Ad-hoc analysis

Operational reports
On-screen task data

Organizational
hierarchy



Financial analytics

Business Central offers features to help you
gather, analyze, and share your organization's
finance data:

» Financial reporting (for financial statements and KPIs)
« Power Bl reports for finance

* Ad-hoc analysis on lists

» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel (using open in Excel)
* Built-in finance reports

During daily activities, businesses capture lots of
data that can support business intelligence (BI) for
decision makers:

« Sales figures

* Purchases

* Operational expenses
* Employee salaries

» Budgets

f# Dynamics 365 Business Central B @& £ 0 @

CRONUS USA, Inc.

< Finance

Powar Bl Repor

Cost Accounting |1 Recalvables |1
[ z Ry 2T




Power Bl app for finance

‘ Power Bl reports available for finance:

* Financial overview

* Income statement

» Balance sheet

* Budget comparison
 Liquidity KPIs

 Profitability

 Liabilities

- EBITDA

« Average collection period

» Aged receivables (back dating)
* Aged payables (back dating)

» Detailed vendor ledger entries
» Detailed customer ledger entries
* General ledger entries

« Late payments (receivables)

Financial Overview
Revenue Met Profit
286.57K 41.61K
Return On Assets - ROA by Month

129%
1.04% +.50%

24%

2%

20%

185

T 15 1.49%
2023 beb 2023

-0.45%

Net Prefit Margin

t

Top 5 Customers by Balance

K

Assets Days Sales ding ... Days Sa
734.02K 191.0 116.6

Sales Of Inventory .. Days Payable Cut

Top 5 Vendors by Balance

Asset Turnover Ratio by Fiscal Year and Month

22.13% 010

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Financial reporting

. Out of the box financial reporting
Business Central provides account categories, subcategories,
and mappings to the company’s chart of accounts for basic
financial reporting. Get a comprehensive view of a
company's financial health with financial statements.

Comparative views
Beyond monthly balances or net changes, you can apply
multiple views to any report you create.

Use dimensions

Dimensions are data tags you can attach to postings to the
general ledger to provide more business insights to financial
reporting.

Ability to drill down
Numbers in financial reporting that aren't calculated by a
formula can take you to the original transactions.

Custom financial reporting
If you're already familiar with financial reporting and you
want more complex reports, you can create your own.

You can export your reports

to Excel and format them '
|
|
|
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Dynamics 365 Business Central

. . Tuesday, May 13, 2025
Detail Trial Balance

Page 1/178
Period: ADMIN
CROMNUS USA, Inc.
This also includes general ledger accounts that only have a balance.

Net Change
External Document
Pasting Date Document Mo. Nao. Description Tax Amount Debit Credit Balance
14130 Finished Goods
0.00

01/01/23 108001 Direct Cast 20000 on 01/01/23 0.00 312280 3,122.80
01/01/23 108002 Direct Cost 30000 on 01/01/23 0.00 1,691.00 4,813.80
01/01/23 108003 Direct Cost 50000 on 01/01/23 0.00 444,30 525810
01/01/23 108004 Direct Cost 40000 on 01/01/23 0.00 34240 5,600.50
01/01/23 108005 Direct Cost 50000 on 01/01/23 0.00 1,503.00 7,103.50
01/01/23 108006 Direct Cost 40000 on 01/01/23 0.00 300.60 740410
01/01/23 108007 Direct Cast 10000 on 01/01/23 0.00 601.20 £,005.30
01/01/23 108008 Direct Cost 20000 on 01/01/23 0.00 1,481.00 9,486.30
01/01/23 108009 Direct Cast 40000 on 01/01/23 0.00 296.20 9,782.50
01/01/23 108010 Direct Cost 20000 on 01/01/23 0.00 444,30 10,226.80
01/01/23 108011 Direct Cest 10000 on 01/01/23 0.00 74050 10,967.30
01/08/23 108017 Direct Cost 20000 on 01/08/23 0.00 740.50 11,707.80
01/08/23 108017 Direct Cest 20000 on 01/08/23 0.00 75150 12,459.30
01/08/23 108018 Direct Cost 40000 on 01/08/23 0.00 2,527.00 14,986.30
01/09/23 108019 Direct Cost 30000 on 01/09/23 0.00 1,036.70 16,023.00
01,/10/23 108020 Direct Cost 20000 on 01/10/23 0.00 888.60 16,911.60
01/11/23 108021 Direct Cost 50000 on 01/11/23 0.00 1,202.40 18,114.00
01/11/23 108021 Direct Cost 50000 on 01/11/23 0.00 50240 18,706.40
01/11/23 108022 Direct Cost 10000 on 01/11/23 0.00 1,202.40 19,008.80
01/12/23 108023 Direct Cost 50000 on 01/12/23 0.00 7,026.30 26,935.10
01/13/23 108024 Direct Cost 20000 on 01/13/23 0.00 1,052.10 27,087.20
01/14/23 108025 Direct Cost 30000 on 01/14/23 0.00 428.00 28,415.20

01/14/23 108026 Direct Cost 40000 on 01/14/23 0.00 7,629.30 36,044.50
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Home Insert Share Page layout Formulas Data Review View
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Trial Balance vs. Budget

No. ~|Name |~ Account Type |- Net Change
10000 BALANCE SHEET Heading 0.00
10001 ASSETS Begin-Total 0.00
10100 Checking account Posting 181,842.72
10200 Saving account Posting 0.00
10300 Petty Cash Posting 1,224,787.68
10400 Accounts Receivable Posting 990,372.32
10500 Prepaid Rent Posting 0.00
10600 Prepaid Insurance Posting 0.00
10700 Inventory Posting 727,120.32
10750 WIP Account, Finished gotPosting 0.00
10800 Equipment Posting 1,859,200.00
10900 Accumulated Depreciatior Posting 0.00
10910 WIP Job Sales Posting 0.00
10920 Invoiced Job Sales Posting 0.00
10940 Accrued Job Costs Posting 0.00
10950 WIP Job Costs Posting 0.00
10990 TOTAL ASSETS End-Total 4,983,323.04
14110 Raw Materials Posting 0.00
14140 Direct Cost Applied, Retail Posting 0.00
15110 Customers Domestic Posting 0.00
20001 LIABILITIES Begin-Total 0.00
20100 Accounts Payable Posting -990,777.76
20200 Purchase Discounts Posting 0.00
plakialal Diirchacn Datiirne @1 Allqva Dactings [ANATA
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CRONUS USA, Inc.

% of Budget Net Net Budget Balance

0.00

0.00
181,842.72
0.00
1,224,787.68
990,372.32
0.00

0.00
727,120.32
0.00
1,859,200.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
4,983,323.04
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-990,777.76
0.00
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Accumulated Depreci...
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Dynamics 365 Business Central

e

Customer Ledger Entries

O L B

Aged accounts by month

Customer Name

Relecloud (83)

Alpine Ski House (55)

School of Fine Art(113)

Trey Research (101)

Adatum Corporation (68)
Adatum Corporation - Discu... (1)

Total

Rows: 421

2021 >

Sum(Remaining
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

+
2022 <
January
Sum(Remaining
2,877.48
0.00
20,409.93
809.76

0.00

24,097.17

February
Sum(Remaining
2,877.48
4,316.92
19,944.69
1,214.64

0.00

28,353.73

< Create new analysis

Total Rows: 421

() Pivot Mode
E] Search...

Posting Date

March April

Sum(Remaining Su

00

Posting Date Year
3,081.84

Posting Date Quarter
Posting Date Month

2,039.85 Document Date

1,012.20
Document Date Quarter

it Document Date Year
i Document Date Month

Document Type

O
O
O
O
O
O
O

6,133.89 Row Groups

Customer Name

Values

Sum(Remaining Amount)

Column Labels

Due Date Year

Due Date Month

Filtered: 421

®

®
®

s >

si3)|14 sish|euy ]

suwnjo;



Power Bl app for subscription billing

Power Bl reports available for subscription
billing:

Subscription Billing Overview Company Name: PBI Demo US - Last Refresheck 2/7/2025 10:57 AM - Ar
» Subscription overview .
* Revenue year-over-year 247 97297 150K 5 26.16K 247K
) Reve n u e a na IySiS Change of Mon. Recurring Revenue by Year and Top 5 Customers by Mon. Recurring Revenue Top 5 Vendors by Mon. Recurring Cost
 Revenue development R . e
« Churn analysis " o _ le i oy .l Y o

* Revenue by item
» Revenue by customer
* Revenue by salesperson

« Total contract value year-over-year Churn by Fiscal Month Year Total Contract Value by Caendar Yeor s
» Total contract value analysis

» Customer deferrals
» Vendor deferrals I . ::-l!!!!llll
« Sales and cost forecast o, NN NN W £3753385833

 Billing schedule

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Sales analytics

‘ Business Central provides features to help you
gather, analyze, and share your organization's sales
data:

CROMUS USA, Inc.

< Sales And Marketing

Pon i

Sales 2 Order Processing Marketing Inventory & Pricing (1)
- Bur c - Reparts

..... arts {5 - Campaign - Details Raps

» Power Bl reports for sales

* Ad-hoc analysis on lists

« Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel
« Built-in sales analytics tools

» Built-in sales reports

‘ Businesses capture lots of data during daily
activities that supports business intelligence (BI) for
sales managers:

* Opportunities
» Sales quotes
» Sales orders
» Sales invoices




Power Bl app for sales

‘ Power Bl reports available for sales:

» Sales overview

o Dain sales Sales Overview Company Name: Cronus - Last Refreshed: 9/17/20:
0 ilonmg EvErEge i ol

* Moving annual total

o PeriOd -over- periOd g rOWth Top 5 Customers Gross Profit by Item

) M Onth_to_date Document Type @ Negative ... @Posted .. @ Posted Sal... @Posted 5... @FPosted 5. ®FPosted 5 BEANS 21.99k

Alpine Ski Houss _ 0.490
—

« Sales by item

» Sales by customer

» Sales by salesperson
» Sales by location

+ Sales by project
e Actual vs. budget — |

A ODDOI’tu n|tV OverVieW —;;’é}M Sales Metrics by Salesperson

« Sales quote overview i —
* Return order overview o rn o s N St i oo Oty i I— ossm

* Sales demographics

. Sales decomposition 689.64K 304.98K 67.16K o oM 10M

« Key sales influencers
« Sales forecasting

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Dynamics 365 Business Central

< Customer Ledger Entries (-
L Search e Analyse Customer by sales volume + a4
Customer Name Document No. Sum(Amount) Sum(Remaining @) Pivot Mode
I
> Relecloud (83) 8,836.80 8,836.80 [E] Search... o
c
> Alpine Ski House (55) 4,316.92 4,316.92 D Posting Date & g
> School of Fine Art (112) 53,833.52 53,833.52 ()t posting Date Year v
D i Posting Date Quarter z
»  Trey Research (101) 4,21460 4,214.60 D i Posting Date Month %_‘
> Adatum Corporation (68) 2,122.76 2,122.76 D i Document Date ;""T
m
v~ Adatum Corporation - Discussion (1) D # Document Date Year 7
D i Documnent Date Quar...
PS-INW103218 12.72 12.72 D 4 Document Date Month
Sub Total Adatum Corporation - Discussion 12.72 1272 D Document Type
Total 73.337.32 73,337.32 Document No.
[:] i Customer No.
D Customer Name
D Description
D i Department Code
D Customergroup Code
M Currency Code v
Row Groups
i Customer Name ®
Values
i Sum(Amount) ®

i Sum(Remaining Am... &

Rows: 420 Total Rows: 420 Filtered: 420



E Customer - Top List Excel A Search for tools, help, and more (Alt + Q)

File Home |Insert Share Pagelayout Formulas Data Review View Automate Help Draw Script Lab (J Comments = Catchup /% Editing v
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Top Customer List CRONUS USA, Inc.
Data retrieved: 16 December 2024, 22:18
Rank according to: Sales (LCY)

Customer Nd - | Name [-]Sales (LCY)  Balance (LCY)
10000 Adatum Corporation 225,613.00 2,135.48
30000 School of Fine Art 223,316.70 42,394.47
50000 Relecloud 83,956.40 8,836.80
40000 Alpine Ski House 71,453.00 4,316.92
20000 Trey Research12 59,793.00 4,214.60
Grand Total 664,132.10 61,898.27
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Purchasing analytics

Business Central provides features to help you
gather, analyze, and share your organization's
purchasing data:

» Power Bl reports for purchasing

* Ad-hoc analysis on lists

» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel (using open in Excel)
» Built-in sales reports

Businesses capture lots of data during daily activities
that supports business intelligence (BI) for
purchasing managers:

* Purchase quotes
 Purchase orders
* Purchase invoices

CROMNUS USA, Inc.

< Purchasing

Power Bl Reports (4]




Power Bl app for purchasing

‘ Power Bl reports available for purchasing:
» Purchases overview

Purchases Overview Company Name: CRONUS - Last Refresheck 31,10/
« Purchase decomposition
« Daily purchases e o o .
* Moving averages purchase Quantiy by Location Purchase Quantity by hem Category
Moving annual total | S
» Period-over-period . ‘
* Year-over-year v

 Purchases by item

 Purchases by vendor :
S PU rC h a SeS by pU rC ha Se r Furchase Amaount Count of Document Purchase Amounts of Top 5 Vendors
» Purchases by location
araphic Design nstitute [ 0.20M

O Act u a | VS . b u d g et Wide World Importers 0.38M

. Mo. of Qutstanding Purchase... No. of Received Mot Invd.... Mo. of Purchase Invoices Nod Publishers I 0.34M
» Purchase returns overview J s 223
[ ] P u rc h a Se q u ote ove rVi eW 4;;;:;<LI1: Amount (Excl... 2‘;19";':::( Mot Invd. (Excl. GST) 116:;;;: Amount Foam .-:.'__:1'-\-1 - o

» Key purchase influencers
» Purchase forecasting
» Vendor quality analysis

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Dynamics 365 Business Central

~
CRONUS USA, Inc. Finance Cash Management Sales Purchasing Shopify All Reports = <\f€a
Purchase Lines: All v Hv O @ Goods Received, Not Invoiced - Y
Buy-from Vendor No. /... Type ¥ Y Sum(Amt. () ) Pivot Mode
1L
v 20000 (11) (=) | Search... o
[ =
3
> 106009(3) 16,000.00 D Document Type a 5
D Buy-from Vendor No.
> 106010(8) 64,470.00 v
D Document No. b
]
Sub Total 20000 80,470.00 Type %—]
v 40000 (8) O No. n
(1]
O Description P
> 106011 (2) 3,035.00
J Location Code
> 106012 (B) 39,210.00 D Quantity
Sub Total 40000 42,245.00 D Reserved Qty. (Base)
D Unit of Measure Code
v 50000 (5)
D Direct Unit Cost Excl. ...
> 106013 (4) 22,000.00 D Line Amount Excl. Tax
> 106014 (1) 5,780.00 . §
Row Groups
P
Sub Total 50000 27,780.00 i Buy-from Vendor No. ®
Total 150,495.00 i Document No. ®
No. ®
alues
Val
i Sum(Quantity)

a

v

Sum(Reserved Q...

® ® ®

o - <» Create new analysis i Sum(Direct Unit ...

Rows: 24 of 44 Total Rows: 44 Filtered: 24



it II Vendor - Top List Excel L Search for tools, help, and more (Alt + Q)

File  Home Insert Share Page layout Formulas Data Review View Automate Help Draw Script Lab (J Comments == Catchup  /F Editing v = NGELELN
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Top Vendor List CRONUS USA, Inc.
Data retrieved: 15 December 2024, 14:00
Rank according to: Purchases (LCY)

Vendor No. - |Name || Purchases (LCY) Balance (LCY)
40000 Wide World Importers 200,584.30 18,193.10
50000 Nod Publishers 179,352.50 17,273.87
30000 Graphic Design Institute 78,445.70 6,979.57
20000 First Up Consultants 59,060.70 5,354.78
10000 Fabrikam, Inc. 23,193.60 3,652.34
Grand Total 540,636.80 51,453.66
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Projects analytics

Business Central provides features to help you
gather, analyze, and share your organization's
prOJect data:
Power Bl reports for projects
* Ad-hoc analysis on lists
» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel (using Open in
Excel)
 Built-in project analytics tools
 Built-in project reports

Businesses capture lots of data during daily activities
that supports business intelligence (Bl) for project
managers, such as:

» Cost performance for projects
« Completion rates for projects
» Financial data for projects

Dynamics 365 Business Central

CRONUS USA, Inc. Al

< Project

Power Bl Reports (9)

- Projects Report (Power BI)

- Projects Overview (Power BI)

- Project Tasks (Power BI)

- Project Profitability (Power BI)

- Project Realization (Power BI)

- Project Perform...dget (Power Bl)
- Project Invoiced...Type (Power BI)
- Project Invd. 5...Cust. (Power BI)

Reports & Analysis

Administration A Find

Projects (1)
- Reports (15) ~

- Project Analysis

- Project - Planning Lines

- Project Cost Transaction Detail
- Project Register

- Project WIP To G/L

- Customer Projects (Cost)

- ltems per Project

- Completed Jobs

- Customer Projects (Cost)

- Customer Projects (Price)

- Project Actual to Budget (Cost)
- Project Actual to Budget (Price)
- Project Cost Suggested Billing

- Project Cost Budget

- Project List

i= Explore more roles



Power Bl app for projects

‘ Power Bl reports available for projects:

* Project overview

* Project tasks

» Project profitability

* Project realization

* Project performance to budget

» Project invoiced sales by type

* Project invoiced sales by customer
* Project timeline

Projects Overview

e f Invoice
3.82%

o Comple
70.72%

Actual Costs (Total Cost) vs. Budget (Total Cost)

74.18K

Actual Profit by Project

-40K -20K

pariy CRON t R |
Realisation % Actual Profit Actual Profit Margin %
T.77% -67.90K -1081.07%

Projects by Project Manager

104.20K
4
Project Ma
TESTAPF
L
1ES TAPPROVAL 7
Realisation by Projects
3K
100020 AT.06%
il
10030 23.08%
0K
RO 23016%
0K 0% 100% 200%

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Project Planning Lines

22 December 2024

Page 1
CRONUS UK Ltd. User name
Project No. PR0O0010 Installation of S-200 Semi-Automatic
Unit of Total Line Discount Line
Line Planning Document Measure Cost Amount  Amount
Type Date Type No. No. Description Quantity Code (GBP) (GBP) (GBP)
Project Task No. 110 Pre-installation requirements
Budget 21/12/24  Resource RESOU  RESOURCE3 3 HOUR 210.00 0.00 300.00
Billable 21/12/24  ltem SER203  Pre- 3 HOUR 0.00 0.00 300.00
installation
recuirements
Billable 21/12/24  Text Check-list: 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Billable 21/12/24  Text * Space 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
constraints
Billable 21/12/24  Text * Water 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
quality, inlet,
drain out
Billable 21/12/24  Text * Electrical 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
requirements
Budget 210.00 0.00 300.00
Billable 0.00 0.00 300.00
Project Task No. 220 Delivery
Bud. 21/12/24  Item S-210 S-210 Semi- 1 PCS 0.00 0.00 2,400.00
+Bill. Automatic
Budget 210.00 0.00 2,700.00
Billable 0.00 0.00 2,700.00
Project Task No. 240 Installation
Budget 21/12/24  Resource RESOU  RESOURCE3 3 HOUR 210.00 0.00 300.00
Billable 21/12/24  Item SER203  Installation 2 HOUR 0.00 0.00 200.00
Budget 21/12/24  Item F-100 Remote pump 1 PCS 0.00 0.00 100.00
Budget 420.00 0.00 3,100.00
Billable 0.00 0.00 2,900.00
Project Task No. 260 Configuration
Budget 21/12/24  Resource RESOU  RESOURCE3 1 HOUR 70.00 0.00 100.00
Billable 21/12/24  Item SER203  Configuration 2 HOUR 0.00 0.00 200.00
Budget 490.00 0.00 3,200.00
Billable 0.00 0.00 3,100.00
Total Budget 490.00 0.00 3,200.00
Total Billable 0.00 0.00 3,100.00



Inventory analytics

Business Central provides features to help you
‘ gather, analyze, and share your organization’s

inventory data:

« Power Bl reports for inventory

* Ad-hoc analysis on lists

» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel (using Open in
Excel) .

* Built-in project analytics tools iy ) e o sy -

« Built-in project reports Scied " i

Goods Handling (1)
- Reports (8

Businesses capture lots of data during daily activities
‘ that supports business intelligence (BI) for
inventory managers, such as:

« Shipping of goods when sales orders are fulfilled
» Receipts of items when purchase orders are

fulfilled
« Movements of items between locations



Power Bl app for inventory

‘ Power Bl reports available for inventory:

Inventory overview
Inventory by item

Inventory by location
Purchase and sales quantity

Item availability
Gross requirement
Scheduled receipt
Inventory by lot

Inventory by serial number
Bin contents

Bin contents by item tracking
Inventory forecasting

Inventory valuation overview
Inventory valuation by item
Inventory valuation by location

Inventory Overview Company Namme: CRONUS - Last Refresheck 31/10)

Inver Scheduled Receipt Planned Order Receipt Gross Requirement Projected Available Bal:

sty (Quantity)
3.95K 157K - 1.04K 4.48K

Inventory (Quantity) by Location Code

K
{Elank) 35K
WHITE 04K
19K 39K 39K 39K 35K 35K 35K
WEST | Dok K e e e Il B I IS
F 0.0k P g
] 0,08 j
L 00K N
K 1K 2
Requiremer t F F
s I 1. Ret Q Quy. on Praj FP Order Receipt (Qty.) Rel. Crd ipt.. Qty. on P
264.00 22.00 36.00 25.00 1.51K 0.00
Qty. ! Trans. Ord 71 1 Receipt t les Ret
751.00 5.00 5.00

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Dynamics 365 Business Central

CRONUS USA, Inc. Sales & Purchases~  Jobs Resources™  Journals~  Posted Documents All Reports =
Item Ledger Entries: All L Search 0 Analyse Dead stock ~»  Inventory on Hand +- NG o
Item No. T v Sum(Remaining > Customergroup Code =
i
> 1000(3) 3.00 Al Package No. g
c
3
> 1001(2) 101.00 ? Location Code a
> 1006(1) 10.00 ? Quantity v
=
=
> 1008(1) 7.00 > Invoiced Quantity 3—
s 1017(1) 500 » Sales Amount (Actual) %
> 1018(1) 79.40 v~ Remaining Quantity ¥
> 1021(1) 10,00
[ Mot equal W ]
> 1022(1) 10.00 T
0
> 1896-5(3) 4.00 @ano O or
> 1906-S(1) 5.00 Equals W
Filter...
> 1908-5(1) 3.00
> 1920-S(2) 10.00 ?> Cost Amount (Actual)
> 1928-5(1) 8.00 > Cost Amount (Non-Invtbl.)
> 1936-5(12) 100.00 > Open
> 1953-W(4) -49.00 5 Ondes Type
> 1960-5(1) 2.00 ? Entry No.
> 1964-5(2) 7.00 > Shortcut Dimension 3 Code
> 1965-W(10) -81.00 > Shortcut Dimension 4 Code
> 1968-5(4) 10.00 > Shortcut Dimension 5 Code
> 1969-W(2) 400 > Shortcut Dimension 6 Code
> 1996-S(1) 10.00 > Shortcut Dimension 7 Code
> 2000-5(7) 38.00

w 2 Shortcut Dimension 8 Code

Rows: 62 of 678 Total Rows: 678 Filtered: 62



Inventory - Sales Back Orders

Friday, May 16, 2025

Page 1
CRONUS USA, Inc. ADMIN
Document Shipment Qutstanding  Other Back
Item No. No. Customer Phone Mo. Date Quantity Quantity Orders
1906-5 ATHENS Mobile Pedestal
S-ORD1010  Alpine Ski House 05/10/25 40 40 True
ATHENS Mobile Pedestal 40
1920-5 ANTWERP Conference Table
S-ORD10M10  School of Fine Art 04/19/25 a 8 False
ANTWERP Conference Table 8
1928-5 AMSTERDAM Lamp
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 04/28/25 7 7 True
AMSTERDAM Lamp 7
1968-5 MEXICO Swivel Chair, black
5-0ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 04/28/25 10 10 True
MEXICO Swivel Chair, black 10
1996-5 ATLANTA Whiteboard, base
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 03/30/25 12 12 True
ATLANTA Whiteboard, base 12
2000-5 SYDMNEY Swivel Chair, green
S-ORD1010  Alpine Ski House 05/10/25 10 10 True
SYDMEY Swivel Chair, green 10
5-100 S-100 Semi-Automatic
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 01/21/25 1 1 True
5-100 Semi-Automatic 1
WRB-1000 Whole Roasted Beans, Colombia
S-ORD1010  Adatumn Corporation 01/21/25 2 2 True
5-0RD1010  Adatum Corporation 01/21/25 20 20 True
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 01/21/25 30 30 True
Whole Roasted Beans, Colombia 52
WRB-1001 Whole Roasted Beans, Brazil
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 01721425 2 2 True
S-ORD1010  Adatum Corporation 01721425 10 10 True
5-0RD1010  Adatum Corporation 01/21/25 20 20 True
Whole Roasted Beans, Brazil 32



Manufacturing analytics

Business Central provides features to help you
gather, analyze, and share your organization’s
manufacturing data:

» Power Bl reports for manufacturing

» Ad-hoc analysis on lists

» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel
 Built-in manufacturing analytics tools
 Built-in manufacturing reports

Businesses capture lots of data during daily
activities that supports business intelligence (BI) for
manufacturing:

« Utilization

« Capacity
 Work center load
* Production time
* Production scrap

31 Dynamics 365 Business Central

CROMUS USA, Inc. Al

<« Manufacturing

Power Bl Reports (12]
Manufacturing Report [Power B

1 Bl

wer Bl)

Current utilisation [P
- Histarical utilisaticn (
- Wark centre load [Power BI)

- Allocated Hours (Power BI)

Expected Capacity Nead (Power BI}
- Finished Prod. ... }

- Praduction Scrap {Power BI)

Planning (1)
Reports (3]
Flanning Availability
Praduction Farecast
- ltem Substitutions

Adrministration A2 Find

Product Design (1)
- Reports (4]
- Quantity Explosion of BOM
- Where-Used (Top Levely
Rauting Sheet
- ltem BOM Cormpare List

antractor Dispatch List
Capacity Task List
- Machine Center Load/Bar
- Wark Center Load/Bar
Machine Center Load
Wark Center Load
Prod.Order (6]
Prad. Crder - Routing List
- Prod. Order - Mat. Requisition
- Prod. Order - List
- Prod. Crder - Job Card
- Prod, Grder Picking List
Prad. Crder - Shortage List
- Prod. Order Comp. and Routing
- Prod. Order - Precale. Time

Capacities (1)
- Reports (3)
- Machine Center List
- Work Center List
Capacity Task List

Costing (1)
Reports (17)
Cetailed Calculation
- Inventory - Transaction Detai
- Rolled-up Cast Shares
- Prod. Order - Precalc, Time
- Status

Prad. Order - Detailed Calc.
Singl /el Cost Shares
Prod. - Calculation

- Compare List
Praduction Qrder - WIP

Praduction Order Statistics



Power Bl app for manufacturing

‘ Power Bl reports available for manufacturing:

Production order overview

Current utilization

Historical utilization

Work center load

Allocated hours

Expected capacity need

Finished production order breakdown

Consumption variance
Capacity variance
Average production times
Released production order
Production scrap

Work center statistics
Machine center statistics
Machine center load

Prod order — list

Prod order routing Gantt
Production order WIP

Production Order Overview Company Name: Cronus - Last Refreshed: 9/17/202
MNo. of Production Orders Finished % otal Actual Cost Total Expected Cost Total Standard
28 24.96% 22.04K 172.11K 38.93K
No. of Production Orders by Status Completion Ratios by Source No.

20 CM1008 333% L67%
sescevions [ T
AUTODRIPFAM
10 1002 100.0%
5-100 100.0%
1 SP-SCMI004 100.0%
0
Planned 0% 50%
Total Actual Cost Breakdown Current Production Orders
Production Order Prod Order Source Mo, Total Actual Cost  Planned Quantity  Fin
Released 101009 SP-SCM1009 14,338.40 50.00
Released 101027 AUTODRIPFAM 1.664.72 40.00
Released 101026 AUTODRIPFAM 879.80 20.00
Released 101017 AUTODRIPFAM 75744 16.00
Total 22,035.83 605.00

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



BOM Cost Share Distribution Friday, May 16, 2025

Page 1/10
CROMNUS USA, Inc. ADMIN
[tern: Bin Filter: 5-1-02
Single-level cost shares only
First BOM Lewvel

MNo. 1925-W
Description: Conference Bundle 1-6

Item 1968-5
Item 1920-5

Resource KATHERINE I

0 200 400 600 200 1000

I raterial Capacity [l Subcortracted [l Capacity Overhead Mty Overbead

By Material/Labor By Direct/Indirect

B taterial Labor @ Overhead

I Direct Cost Indirect Cost
Non
Inventory Mfg. Capacity
Type MNa. Description Material Material Capacity Subcontracted Owerhead Overhead Total Cost

Conference Bundle 1-

Total Cost  1923-W & 1394.0 I I8 14787




Sustainability analytics

‘ Business Central provides features to
help you gather, analyze, and share your
organization’s sustainability data:

« Power Bl app for sustainability
« Ad-hoc analysis on lists

» Ad-hoc analysis of data in Excel
 Built-in sustainability reports

‘ Businesses capture lots of data during daily
activities that supports business intelligence (BI) for
sustainability:

Emissions per facility
Average emissions
Emissions per scope
Water and waste

Realized Emissions vs Target

69.58% 60.23%

COZe Current Value  COZe Target
33.99K 48 85K

7.29K 12.10K

CO2e Emissions by Scope

Sustainability Account Ca... @ Scope 3 @5cope 2 @ Scope 1 @ Water/Waste

MName: CRONLIS USA, Inc. - Last Refreshed: 9/17/2025 (
CH4 Realized (% N20 Realized (%
70.82% 74.55%
CH4 Current Value  CH4 Targe N20 Current Valu N20 Target
413.60 584.00 46.60 62.50
Gas Emissions by Category
@CHY Emissions @CO2 Emissions @N20

5.99K
3""“‘5.3?!’.

5K

218K

268K
2.25K
I I I:;K
0.58K051K0 445, 048K
A4ho.12k0.07K :

e . [ F T e R




. Power Bl reports available for sustainability:

Sustainability overview

Journey to net zero

Realized emissions vs target
Realized emissions vs baseline
Water and waste analysis
Emissions by category and scope

CO2e analysis

CO2e key influencers
CO2e decomposition tree
Social analysis

Power Bl app for sustainability

Sustainability Overview

Fealized (%)
60.76%

for COZ eal (%) for CHA

Realized ('
7.05%

CO2e Emissions by Category

ianst-nT-oisT (I
unury-elecTRIC [
HoteL [
sorneronuse-al [INEGN
uniumy-HeaT [

0K 2K

CO2e Emissions by Scope

Sustainability.., ®%cope 3 ®5cope 1 ®5cope 2 @ Water/ Waste

pukcHGocDs-c. I
wopiLE-oisTance I

CO2e Emissions vs Baseline

Met Changs T2 Fmissinns @C02 Raseline

i M LLCWSTOME - Last Ry hed: 1
or N20 Fealized (%) for Water Realized (%) for Waste
136.86% 49.46%
CO2e Emissions by Month
14 S.BK
5K
42K
ELs EXLY
2< . =
lan Feb Mar Agr May

Water and Waste Intensity by Type

19.5K
7.6 1
10K
AS0K 515K
247K 260K
I l . E =
R
f o o \“i‘«\ < ey %f'l'c

* All these reports are available in Business Central — a few were chosen for this presentation



Company Name

Posting Date

Row Labels « Sum of Emission CO2 Sum of Emission CH4 Sum of Emission N20 Company Mame ¥ Posling Dale =
Fugitive Emissians 1,875 0 0
Utility Providers - Electricity 4,395,258 4,480 1,870
Sy S Mas 4 g TOTAL EMISSIONS PER CATEGORY
Hotel Might Stays 567,110 0 4]
Rental Car Usage 9,456 o [¢]
Mobile Combustion - Distance Calculation 3,042,385 37
Purchased Goods - GL Based Calculation 36,025
Carbon credit -3,000,000
Mobile Combustion - Fuel Calculation 42,600
Internal Transport - Distance Calculation 440,000
Stationary Combustion 1,421,430
cf Utility Providers - Steam 1,111,560
Waste Generated 673,210
Grand Total 9,219,375

Sun of Tmigsdon 002 Surn of Cenission M Sum of Croission N20

5,000,000

Sum af

Acconl Calegory Desaiplion +

Emission By Category W Category Details | Average Emissions Emissions Per Document MRS b




Dynamics 365 Business Central

&= Sustainability Ledger Entries

@&y~ i Emmision overview

Account Category / Account Name Sum(Emission CH4)

<

UTILITY-ELECTRIC(5)
> Purchased electricity - Conto... (5) 0.00
Sub Total UTILITY-ELECTRIC 0.00

v FUGITIVE(7)

»  Refrigerators (5) 0.00

»  Air-Condition Equipments 24... (2) 0.00

Sub Total FUGITIVE 0.00

~  RENTALCAR(3) 0.00
»  Contoso Rental Car(3) 0.00

Sub Total RENTALCAR 0.00

~  HOTEL (4) 0.00
> Contoso Hotel - 3 stars (2) 0.00

> Contoso Hotel - 4 stars Junio... (2) 0.00

Sub Total HOTEL 0.00

~  COMPCAR(5) 0.00
> Company Car - Premium size (1) 0.00

»  Company Car - Large size (4) 0.00

Sub Total COMPCAR 0.00

Total 0.00

Rows: 24

Sum(Emission CO2)

2,172,738

2,172.738

0.463
1411
1.875
9.456
9.456
9.456
567.11
124.80
44231
567.11
477.466
40.002
437464
477.466

3,228.645

Sum(Emission N20)

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Total Rows: 24

J

| ) Pivot Mode

C

Search...

Fosting Date Manth
Document Type
Document No.

Account No.

Account Name
Emission Scope
Account Category

Account Subcategory

Description

Manual Input

Unit of Measure
Fuel/Electricity
Distance

Custom Amount
Emission Factor CO2

Emission Factor CH4 v

) 000000000 ooocoooca

=| Row Groups

(i)

Account Categaory ®

Account Name ®

Values
i Sum(Emission CH4) &

Sum(Emission CO2) &

Sum(Emission N20) &

Filtered: 24

sULLINoY

sI13|14 sisfleuy <



on M . . an  Ernvitonment:
o> Contoso Electronics  Dynamics 365 Business Central B i
& sust Ledger Entries Bt gk
@& @ Emissions by Scope -+ Y
Posting Date Year /... 4T Sum{Emission CO2) Sum(Emission CH4) Sum(Emission N20) Sum(CO2e Emission) Sum(Carbon Fee) (_j' Fivot Mode
1]
v 2024(52) & | search... o)
| =
~  Qi(1s) D i Entry No. iy a
: D it Template Name
Scope 3(8) 1,338,602 9.0045 242376 1,3368.97032 16043644 D W
il Batch Name =
5
Scope 2 (4) 2,389.677 7.54364 1.87632 2,389.98505 286.79821 D i Posting Date ﬁ
“;
Scope 1(4) 1421.69339 14.2896 1.4564 142226987 170.67238 iiii Posting Date Year o
1]
i Posting Date Quarter A
Sub Total Q1 514797239 30.83774 5.75648 5,149.22524 617.90703 E]
| Posting Date Month
~  Q2(36) | [:] il Document Type
Scope 3(13) BE66.665 14.91578 1.64642 B67.26716 104.07206 D b Document No.
E] i Account No.
Scaope 1(15) 86.59622 161376 0.03744 86,6609 10.39931 D
i Account Name
Scope 2 (B) 31181041 4.48 1.87 311832648 374.19918 i Emission Scope
Sub Total Q2 407140222 21.00954 3.55386 4,072.25454 48867055 D ifil  Account Category
D i Account Subcategory
Sub Total 2024 9,219.37461 5184728 931034 9,221.47379 1,106.57757 A =|
Hi Descrintion
Total 9,219.37461 51.84728 9.31034 9,221.47979 1,106.57757 Row Groups

Posting Date Year @&
Posting Date @... T &

Emission Scope ®

[£] values
Sum{Emission CO...
i Sum(Emission CH...

Sum{Emission N2...

28 8 ®

i Sum{CO2e Emissi...

@ Column Labels

Drag here to set column labels

L/ % <, Create new analysis

Rows: 52 Total Rows: 52 Filtered: 52



Copilot in Business Central

Built on Microsoft's comprehensive approach

(3+ G+é>a+

Security Compliance Privacy Responsible Al



Copilot in Excel
Your personal Excel expert

B e i reiewsats & W Gene

Copilot reasons over structured data and - e
completes tasks such as adding filters or s
splitting text

28 W Tast

SR - Public Charger Pro Public Chargers 75 Dusty Trail, Tu Direct Arizona
S/1E20 Fast Charges Basic FastCraspans Eircet Wi ghiegtan
15 Home Changes Pl Homne Chargers Disirbutcr  Massachusetts
1 S8 Carrerarneial Craspar Fra Cammestial Chargers Cistrkence  Indiana
32 WA PCA003  Public Crargar Pro Public Chargers 783 Flaur-de-lis Fi. Destribusor Louissans

1 Charger Basic Wisconss
Cormerarcial Chargar Advanced Commercial Chargers X Minw Marsiny )
Home Charger Basic. Home Chargers Louizana $
Home Charges Pramium Heoerea Chaspars T A1) )
Fozt Charger Basic Tennessee 4
7 Public Chargar Adwa ncad Public Chargirs 1234 La Creodss Lar Disl X ViiSc onsin )
. - Commerers ol Croeger Advonoed Commescal Chargers Destrbunce  Loulsians 4
E G 1 ol H Public Chargers 2345 Gator Gully, [ Dist Louisiana £ ]
Executes formulas and provides steps and AT T e o
i LN Homa Charger Basic Disi Kornuizky H
. 12 Commemerc lal Charger Srandard Oregon 4
0 Coenerarcial Charger Advanced Commescial Chargers Déract Tasns 3
explanations along the way T —
- Home Charger Basic Hoena Chaspars. sl Masyland : )
Home Charges Premm Homme Chacgers i Colorade 4
Cosverarcial Chasgar Advanced Commercial Chargers Mo York )
Home Charger Pl Home Chargers llingi= []
Fast Charger Basic FastChargars Baorgia 3
. . . Fazs Charger Premim FastCrarpers . MoshCarcima $
21 &19/2024 Home Charger Basic Hoena Charpars. Arizona 3
Turns time-consuming tasks into seamless i oo e o S
23 5192004 A Cosverwrcial Chaegar Pro Commercial Chargers Alabama 3
. . . . 4 102404 Commemercial Charger Standard Tesas £}
25 SJ1920M Coeverantial Chasper Sandasd Karnucky )
and efficient experiences in Excel 2 A o ooy T
F) B/ X Pulblic Chaegar Pro Publiz Chargers 5678 Weanglar Wa Dirast Karmucky )
]
]
£

los by peodiset | Customer reviews | Pricing :

bk Cacd ba go




Copilot in Power BI

Empowering you to quickly find and share insights

» [ File v 1= Export ¥ |8 Share K ChatinTeams g8 Explorethisdata Q Getinsights G Subscribetoreport Q Setalert &2 Edit -« @ Copilot

C O pi | Ot fo r POWe r B | | ets yo u q u iC kly C rea te : m Monitoring Transactions, Cases, and Resources Role Al v Location Al
report pages with just a few clicks B

3 499

Count of Caseld by Date and Role Count of Location by Role, Transaction Type and Location

@Invoice Approver @Invoice Processor @San Diego, USA @San Francisco, USA @Seattle, USA

Invoice Entry

18 17 EE]
|5 19 19
_ 19 19

Evaluates the data and provides a report outline
with suggested pages

Monitoring

s Complete the Custom.

Refund With Standard,

o
ES
&
A
8
g
2
g
£

Approve Invoice

Aug 01
20 40 60

Count of Location by Role, Resource and Location Date Role Transactior Count of Location by Date, Transaction Type and Location
Demo for -
Hotel Visit.. 22 (h41%) s @ Invoice Proc Tuesday, June 29,2021 Invoice Approver Complete t @5an Diego, USA @San Francisco, USA @ Seattle, USA
. . > E O Tuesday, June 29,2021 Invoice Processor Confirm Pa
ith Copilot you can generate a summary of a |
76.) @ invoice Proc. Tuesday, June 29,2021 Invoice Processor Refund Wit

®Invoice Appr Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Invoice Approver Approve In I I
Wednesday, June 30, 2021 Invoice Approver Complete t TS MO T |

1 1 1 3 @ Invoice Appr
report page askin uestions In hatura Wedredog ko 0221 Imei P Contmes || 4 d 24 dddogiddeddd
) ‘ AR Wednesday, June 30, 2021  Invoice Processor Confirm Pa S i

Invoice Proc Wednesday, June 30, 2021  Invoice Processor Credit Men
- oo anaa i e Transaction Type

Power BI

6° .
S0 = n &




Al-powered analysis with Copilot
Get to key insights faster

Copilot simplifies analysis by transforming i Dynamics 363 Bsiness encl

raW d ata i nto i n S i g htfu | S u m ma ries u S i ng Contoso Coffee Finance Cash Management Sales Purchasing Shopify All Reports
. Customer Ledger Entries:  All B~ L B E% EditList Home »  Entry - More options

next generation Al

Posting Date Document Department Customerg

Date Document Type  Document No. Customer No. 4 Customer Name Description Original Amount ~ Code Code

3312024  © 3/31/2024  Invoice PS-INV103197 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102197 3081384 MEDIUM
P M d M t t' d t' | t 3/23/2024 3/23/2024 Payment PS-INV103192 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102192 -4,596.16 MEDIUM
roVIAEs an Interactive an versatiie Way O 3/23/202 3/23/2024  Invoice PS-INV103192 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102192 459.16 MEDIUM
. .
Ca | CU |ate, sumima r|ze, an d examine d ata 3/19/2024 3/19/2024  Payment PS-INV103188 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102188 -403.01 MEDIUM
VAR P 319 Wy Preparing the analysis tab (@ Stop generating ESC MEDIUM
2/28/2024 2/28/2028 Invoice PS-INV103784 T Relecloud Invoice S-INV1U2184 287748 MEDIUM
2/21/2024 2/21/2024  Payment PS-INV103179 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102179 499917  SALES MEDIUM
. .

2/21/2024 2/21/2024 Invoi PS-INV103179 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102179 499917  SALES MEDIUM

Creates, totals, pivots, and filters to help :
. . . : . 1/31/2024 1/31/2024  Invoice PS-INV103171 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102171 2,877 SALES MEDIUM
yo u fl n d th el nfo rm atl on yo ure I (@]0) kl N g fo r 1/24/2024 1/24/2024 5 Payment PS-INV103166 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102166 -2,757.70  SALES MEDIUM

1/24/2024 1/24/2024 Invoice PS-INV103166 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102166 275770  SALES MEDIUM
1/20/2024 Payment PS-INV103162 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102162 -403.01  SALES MEDIUM

1/20/2024 Invoice PS-INV103162 Relecloud Invoice S-INV102162 403.01  SALES MEDIUM

£S5
\ 2 4




Summarize records with Copilot
Get to key insights faster

Use Copilot to get a quick summary of a 00000
record, such as a customer, item, or sales
order, directly alongside your data.

Copilot generates two or three concise
bullet points that provide details and
insights about the data tailored to your
role in Business Central

(&) Summary

The summary helps you understand the
data and identify areas that need attention




Get started with Dynamics
365 Business Central

Try for free - Trial



https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?LinkId=2143349&clcid=0x409

Thank you
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